•  Employee shall make a written request for Biliugual Pay to the Personnel Office.
Cify shall schedule a test within ninety (90) days of receipt If the test is not
scheduled within ninety (90) days, tiien bilingual pay shall become effective.

Effective date

•  Represented employees shall continue to receive one-hundred seventy-five dollars
($175) per month for Bilingual Pay for the remaining time of this MOU.

Section 13. Police Recruit Pay. The classification, pay scale and benefits of Police Recruit shall
be established as follows;

•  Police Recruit shall be a non-sworn Police Officer Recruit who is attending the

[...]

Sick leave shall accrue immediately upon hire. Sick hours will be deducted fix>m
the accumulated sick leave balance accordingly to the hours taken by the
r^resented employee or the pertaining number of hours of the established shift
Sick leave balance shall be accrued up-to a maximum of one thousand five hundred
(1,500) hours. Accrued sick leave for purposes of final compensation shall be
computed on an hourly basis.

(e) 75% And 50% Sick Leave

During each five (5) year increment of full-time employment, employees will be
entitled to 75% sick leave days and 50% sick leave days as follows:

[...]

leave on the books at the time of separation. Said payment shall be calculated based the employee's
aggregate pay at the time of separatioiL Aimually, during January of each year, if funds permit, the
City will pay off each employee for those hours fiiat exceed one thousand five hundred 1,500 at
the current aggregate pay.

Section 2. Sick Leave Payoff Employees Hired After January 1, 1997. For represented
employees hired after January 1, 1997, accrued sick leave shall be paid upon separation fiom

service in an amount not to exceed seven hundred fifty (750) hours of pay.